L&T Mutual Fund

6th Floor, Mafatlal Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

Tel: 6655 4000. Fax: 6655 4002.

E-mail: investor.line@Lntmf.co.in, Website: www.Lntmf.com



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the address of the branch office of L&T Investment Management Limited, which is also an Official Point of Acceptance of Transaction for the Schemes of L&T Mutual Fund will change with effect from June 13, 2013 as stated below:

Location	From	То
Jaipur	2nd Floor, Roshan Motors, Opp. Anchor Mall, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006.	Unit No 201 & 202, Trimurty, V-Jay City Point, D-52 Ahinsa Circle, Ashok Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302 001.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Ashu Suyash Chief Executive Officer **Date :** June 11, 2013

Place: Mumbai

Toll free: 1800 2000 400

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

CL00259

Size: 16cms (W) x 9cms (H)